

State Headquarters 307 Main Street, 2nd Floor Watsonville, CA 95076

Mailing Address
Post Office Box 1479
Freedom, CA 95019



Victor Marani State Chairman

Philip Stephens
Treasurer

Franco Vaca National Committee Member James Nathan Mallamace State Vice Choirman

Nathan A. Miller Secretory

Tamuri Richardson Notional Committee Member

THE AMERICAN INDEPENDENT PARTY OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION TO DESIGNATE NATIONAL PARTY AFFILIATION

WHEREAS, California Election Code 7639 states that the State Central Committee of the American Independent Party shall designate by resolution or bylaw the national committee or party organization with which the American Independent Party is affiliated and shall file a copy of the resolution or bylaw with the Secretary of State;

WHEREAS, a quorum of the State Central Committee has met in Sacramento, California, at its biennial convention on April 27 - 28, 2024, represented in person or by proxy;

WHEREAS, the State Central Committee has agreed by unanimous voice vote, therefore be it

RESOLVED that the American Independent Party of California hereby designates the American Independent Party of California as the national committee or party organization with which it is affiliated, and instructs the State Chairman to file a copy of this resolution no later than April 29, 2024, with the California Secretary of State on the committee's behalf.





